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Verification of Permit Data for Capacity Assurance Planning

User Selection Criteria

Results
Data meeting the criteria you selected follows.

Report Description

This report lists the current permit unit details by process type (Underground Injection Well Disposal, Landfill, Incinerator, Energy Recovery, and 
Other Processes) and by commercial status (Does not accept waste from off-site generators, Accepts waste from off-site generators, Accepts waste
only from related "captive" off-site generators, and Accepts waste from limited off-site generators by special arrangement/agreement) for the user 
selected criteria specified. The report shows the Handler ID, Handler Name, Process Code and Description, Unit Name, Unit Sequence, Unit Detail 
Sequence, Legal/Operating Status, Commercial Status, Capacity, Capacity Unit of Measure, Capacity Type, and Permit Expiration Date.  This report
is designed to assist with the verification of permit data as it relates to capacity assurance planning.

Version: 5.0
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DLOP
EMOP
ISOP
ITOP
LIOP
LPOP
NNOP
NROP
PCOP
PIOP
PMOP
PROP
PTOP
RDOP
RPOP
RQOP
RUOP
SROP
TAOP

DELISTED - OPERATING, ACTIVELY MANAGING RCRA-REGULATED WASTE
EMERGENCY PERMIT - OPERATING, ACTIVELY MANAGING RCRA-REGULATED WASTE
INTERIM STATUS - OPERATING, ACTIVELY MANAGING RCRA-REGULATED WASTE
INTERIM STATUS TERMINATED - OPERATING, ACTIVELY MANAGING RCRA-REGULATED WASTE
LOSS OF INTERIM STATUS - OPERATING, ACTIVELY MANAGING RCRA-REGULATED WASTE
LOSS OF PRE-MOD AUTHORIZATION - OPERATING, ACTIVELY MANAGING RCRA-REGULATED WASTE
NON-NOTIFIER/ILLEGAL - OPERATING, ACTIVELY MANAGING RCRA-REGULATED WASTE
NEVER REGULATED AS A TSD - OPERATING, ACTIVELY MANAGING RCRA-REGULATED WASTE
POST-CLOSURE PERMITTED - OPERATING, ACTIVELY MANAGING RCRA-REGULATED WASTE
PERMITTED - OPERATING, ACTIVELY MANAGING RCRA-REGULATED WASTE
PRE-MOD AUTHORIZATION - OPERATING, ACTIVELY MANAGING RCRA-REGULATED WASTE
PROPOSED - OPERATING, ACTIVELY MANAGING RCRA-REGULATED WASTE
PERMIT TERMINATED/PERMIT EXPIRED, NOT CONTINUED - OPERATING, ACTIVELY MANAGING RCRA-REGULATED WASTE
RESEARCH, DEVELOPMENT, AND DEMONSTRATION PERMIT - OPERATING, ACTIVELY MANAGING RCRA-REGULATED WASTE
REMEDIAL ACTION PLAN - OPERATING, ACTIVELY MANAGING RCRA-REGULATED WASTE
REQUESTED BUT NOT APPROVED - OPERATING, ACTIVELY MANAGING RCRA-REGULATED WASTE
PERMIT-BY-RULE - OPERATING, ACTIVELY MANAGING RCRA-REGULATED WASTE
STATE REGULATED - OPERATING, ACTIVELY MANAGING RCRA-REGULATED WASTE
TEMPORARY AUTHORIZATION - OPERATING, ACTIVELY MANAGING RCRA-REGULATED WASTE

List of Legal / Operating Status Descriptions 



Report run on: January 19, 2016 - 10:31 AM
Verification of Permit Data for Capacity Assurance Planning

Page 3

AIR PRODUCTS MFG CORP

ASH GROVE CEMENT CO

GREAT PLAINS DEVELOPMENT 
AUTHORITY/GREAT PLAINS 
INDUSTRIAL PARK
WOLF CREEK GENERATING STA

AIR PRODUCTS MFG CORP

AIR PRODUCTS MFG CORP

AIR PRODUCTS MFG CORP

OCCIDENTAL CHEMICAL 
CORPORATION
OCCIDENTAL CHEMICAL 
CORPORATION
ASH GROVE CEMENT CO

ASH GROVE CEMENT CO

ASH GROVE CEMENT CO

ASH GROVE CEMENT CO

ASH GROVE CEMENT CO

ASH GROVE CEMENT CO

ASH GROVE CEMENT CO

Handler Name

Handler Name

Handler Name

KSD007237746

KSD031203318

KS0213820467

KSD000686956

KSD007237746

KSD007237746

KSD007237746

KSD007482029

KSD007482029

KSD031203318

KSD031203318

KSD031203318

KSD031203318

KSD031203318

KSD031203318

KSD031203318

Handler ID

Handler ID

Handler ID

T80-BOILER

T81-CEMENT KILN

S01-CONTAINER

S01-CONTAINER

S01-CONTAINER

S02-TANK STORAGE

S02-TANK STORAGE

S01-CONTAINER

S01-CONTAINER

S01-CONTAINER

S01-CONTAINER

S02-TANK STORAGE

S02-TANK STORAGE

S02-TANK STORAGE

S02-TANK STORAGE

S02-TANK STORAGE

Process Code

Process Code

Process Code

BOILER-BIF UNIT

CEMENT KILN 3

A019

OWENS CORNING
BLDG
CONTAINER 
STORAGE
BURN TANK

TANK-STORAGE

MISC HW YARD

PENTA YARD

SWDF 
CONTAINER 
STORAGE 
BUILDING
SWDF SURGE 
BUILDING
STORAGE TANK 1

STORAGE TANK 2

STORAGE TANK 3

STORAGE TANK 4

STORAGE TANK 5

Unit Name

Unit Name

Unit Name

1

4

23

4

2

5

4

12

1

12

11

6

7

8

9

10

Unit Seq.

Unit Seq.

Unit Seq.

2

2

1

4

2

1

2

1

8

3

2

3

3

2

2

2

Unit
Detail 
Seq.

Unit
Detail 
Seq.

Unit
Detail 
Seq.

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

ISOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

Legal 
Op.
Status

Legal 
Op.
Status

Legal 
Op.
Status

  12,400,000.000

          20.220

         440.000

          55.000

      13,750.000

       1,000.000

      15,000.000

      14,124.000

      13,750.000

     111,636.000

      40,320.000

      38,000.000

      38,000.000

      38,000.000

      38,000.000

      38,000.000

Capacity

Capacity

Capacity

PERMITTED

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

PERMITTED

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

Capacity
Type

Capacity
Type

Capacity
Type

BTU/Hr

T/Hr

Gal

Gal

Gal

Gal

Gal

Gal

Gal

Gal

Gal

Gal

Gal

Gal

Gal

Gal

Capacity 
Unit of 
Measure

Capacity 
Unit of 
Measure

Capacity 
Unit of 
Measure

09/29/2018

07/20/2020

12/07/1994

09/29/2018

09/29/2018

09/29/2018

08/30/2017

08/30/2017

07/20/2020

07/20/2020

07/20/2020

07/20/2020

07/20/2020

07/20/2020

07/20/2020

Permit
Expiration 
Date

Permit
Expiration 
Date

Permit
Expiration 
Date

ENERGY RECOVERY

ENERGY RECOVERY

OTHER PROCESSES

Does Not Accept Waste From Off-site Generators

Accepts Waste From Off-site Generators

Does Not Accept Waste From Off-site Generators
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DAY & ZIMMERMANN KANSAS LLC

DAY & ZIMMERMANN KANSAS LLC

DAY & ZIMMERMANN KANSAS LLC

DAY & ZIMMERMANN KANSAS LLC

DAY & ZIMMERMANN KANSAS LLC

DAY & ZIMMERMANN KANSAS LLC

DAY & ZIMMERMANN KANSAS LLC

DAY & ZIMMERMANN KANSAS LLC

DAY & ZIMMERMANN KANSAS LLC

DAY & ZIMMERMANN KANSAS LLC

DAY & ZIMMERMANN KANSAS LLC

DAY & ZIMMERMANN KANSAS LLC

DAY & ZIMMERMANN KANSAS LLC

DAY & ZIMMERMANN KANSAS LLC

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

CLEAN HARBORS KANSAS LLC

CLEAN HARBORS KANSAS LLC

CLEAN HARBORS KANSAS LLC

CLEAN HARBORS KANSAS LLC

CLEAN HARBORS KANSAS LLC

Handler Name

Handler Name

KSR000511964

KSR000511964

KSR000511964

KSR000511964

KSR000511964

KSR000511964

KSR000511964

KSR000511964

KSR000511964

KSR000511964

KSR000511964

KSR000511964

KSR000511964

KSR000511964

KSD000809723

KSD000809723

KSD000809723

KSD000809723

KSD007246846

KSD007246846

KSD007246846

KSD007246846

KSD007246846

Handler ID

Handler ID

S01-CONTAINER

S01-CONTAINER

S01-CONTAINER

S01-CONTAINER

S01-CONTAINER

S01-CONTAINER

S01-CONTAINER

S01-CONTAINER

S01-CONTAINER

S01-CONTAINER

S01-CONTAINER

S01-CONTAINER

S01-CONTAINER

X01-OPEN BURNING/OPEN 
DETONATION

S01-CONTAINER

S02-TANK STORAGE

S02-TANK STORAGE

S02-TANK STORAGE

S01-CONTAINER

S01-CONTAINER

S01-CONTAINER

S01-CONTAINER

T01-TANK TREATMENT

Process Code

Process Code

IGLOO 1914

IGLOO 1915

IGLOO 1916

IGLOO 1917

IGLOO 1958

IGLOO 1961

IGLOO 1974

IGLOO 1976

IGLOO 1978

IGLOO 2707

IGLOO 2708

IGLOO 2709

MAGAZINE 1813

OPEN DETONAT

CONTAINER 
STORAGE
DUMPSTER 
STORAGE 1
DUMPSTER 
STORAGE 2
STORAGE TANK 2

BUILDING C

BUILDING I

DRUM DOCK

PROCESSING 
AREA
TANK (V-1)

Unit Name

Unit Name

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

1

4

5

3

41

44

42

40

14

Unit Seq.

Unit Seq.

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

1

1

3

3

3

3

3

4

Unit
Detail 
Seq.

Unit
Detail 
Seq.

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

ISOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

Legal 
Op.
Status

Legal 
Op.
Status

      17,600.000

      17,600.000

      17,600.000

      17,600.000

      17,600.000

      17,600.000

      17,600.000

      17,600.000

      17,600.000

         440.000

         440.000

         440.000

     118,800.000

           0.250

       4,875.000

         125.000

         125.000

      20,000.000

      99,110.000

      50,600.000

      14,960.000

       9,900.000

       7,363.000

Capacity

Capacity

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

PERMITTED

PERMITTED

PERMITTED

PERMITTED

PERMITTED

Capacity
Type

Capacity
Type

Gal

Gal

Gal

Gal

Gal

Gal

Gal

Gal

Gal

Gal

Gal

Gal

Gal

T/Day

Gal

Gal

Gal

Gal

Gal

Gal

Gal

Gal

Gal/Day

Capacity 
Unit of 
Measure

Capacity 
Unit of 
Measure

12/07/1994

12/07/1994

12/07/1994

12/07/1994

12/07/1994

12/07/1994

12/07/1994

12/07/1994

12/07/1994

12/07/1994

12/07/1994

12/07/1994

12/07/1994

12/07/1994

10/18/2017

10/18/2017

10/18/2017

10/18/2017

09/28/2022

09/28/2022

09/28/2022

09/28/2022

Permit
Expiration 
Date

Permit
Expiration 
Date

OTHER PROCESSES

OTHER PROCESSES

Does Not Accept Waste From Off-site Generators

Accepts Waste From Off-site Generators
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CLEAN HARBORS KANSAS LLC

CLEAN HARBORS KANSAS LLC

CLEAN HARBORS KANSAS LLC

CLEAN HARBORS KANSAS LLC

CLEAN HARBORS KANSAS LLC

CLEAN HARBORS KANSAS LLC

CLEAN HARBORS KANSAS LLC

ASH GROVE CEMENT CO

ASH GROVE CEMENT CO

ASH GROVE CEMENT CO

ASH GROVE CEMENT CO

NEXEO SOLUTIONS LLC

SYSTECH ENVIRONMENTAL 
CORPORATION

SYSTECH ENVIRONMENTAL 
CORPORATION
SYSTECH ENVIRONMENTAL 
CORPORATION
SYSTECH ENVIRONMENTAL 
CORPORATION
SYSTECH ENVIRONMENTAL 
CORPORATION
SYSTECH ENVIRONMENTAL 
CORPORATION
SYSTECH ENVIRONMENTAL 
CORPORATION
SYSTECH ENVIRONMENTAL 
CORPORATION
SYSTECH ENVIRONMENTAL 
CORPORATION
SYSTECH ENVIRONMENTAL 
CORPORATION
SYSTECH ENVIRONMENTAL 
CORPORATION
SYSTECH ENVIRONMENTAL 
CORPORATION

Handler Name

KSD007246846

KSD007246846

KSD007246846

KSD007246846

KSD007246846

KSD007246846

KSD007246846

KSD031203318

KSD031203318

KSD031203318

KSD031203318

KSD057889313

KSD980633259

KSD980633259

KSD980633259

KSD980633259

KSD980633259

KSD980633259

KSD980633259

KSD980633259

KSD980633259

KSD980633259

KSD980633259

KSD980633259

Handler ID

T01-TANK TREATMENT

T01-TANK TREATMENT

T01-TANK TREATMENT

T01-TANK TREATMENT

T01-TANK TREATMENT

T01-TANK TREATMENT

T01-TANK TREATMENT

S01-CONTAINER

S01-CONTAINER

S01-CONTAINER

S02-TANK STORAGE

S01-CONTAINER

S01-CONTAINER

S01-CONTAINER

S01-CONTAINER

S01-CONTAINER

S01-CONTAINER

S01-CONTAINER

S02-TANK STORAGE

S02-TANK STORAGE

S02-TANK STORAGE

S02-TANK STORAGE

S02-TANK STORAGE

S02-TANK STORAGE

Process Code

TANK (V-2)

TANK (V-3)

TANK (V-4)

TANK (V-5)

TANK (V-6)

TANK (V-7)

TANK (V-8)

NORTH LWDF 
UNLOADING AREA
SOUTH LWDF 
UNLOADING AREA
SWDF 
CONTAINER FEED
AREA
BWDF TANK 
SYSTEM
CONTAINER 
STORAGE
BULK CONTAINER
PROCESSING 
STORAGE AREA
CONTAINER AREA
A
CONTAINER AREA
B
CONTAINER AREA
C
OUTDOOR 
CONTAINER
ROLL-OFF PAD

BURN TANK #10

BURN TANK #11

BURN TANK #12

BURN TANK #9

RECEIVING TANK 
#1
RECEIVING TANK 
#2

Unit Name

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

15

16

14

17

1

32

18

20

31

19

26

17

29

30

16

8

9

Unit Seq.

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

2

2

2

3

2

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Unit
Detail 
Seq.

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

Legal 
Op.
Status

       7,084.000

       7,363.000

       7,363.000

      20,895.000

      20,895.000

       7,363.000

       7,363.000

       5,700.000

       5,700.000

      11,508.000

         300.000

       9,240.000

      42,000.000

      23,100.000

      57,640.000

      50,600.000

       6,160.000

      32,000.000

     150,000.000

     150,000.000

     150,000.000

     150,000.000

      25,000.000

      25,000.000

Capacity

PERMITTED

PERMITTED

PERMITTED

PERMITTED

PERMITTED

PERMITTED

PERMITTED

PERMITTED

PERMITTED

PERMITTED

DESIGN

UNKNOWN

PERMITTED

PERMITTED

PERMITTED

PERMITTED

PERMITTED

PERMITTED

PERMITTED

PERMITTED

PERMITTED

PERMITTED

PERMITTED

PERMITTED

Capacity
Type

Gal/Day

Gal/Day

Gal/Day

Gal/Day

Gal/Day

Gal/Day

Gal/Day

Gal

Gal

Gal

Cu-Yd

Gal

Gal

Gal

Gal

Gal

Gal

Gal

Gal

Gal

Gal

Gal

Gal

Gal

Capacity 
Unit of 
Measure

07/20/2020

12/22/2021

11/24/2017

11/24/2017

11/24/2017

11/24/2017

11/24/2017

11/24/2017

11/24/2017

11/24/2017

11/24/2017

11/24/2017

11/24/2017

Permit
Expiration 
Date

OTHER PROCESSES

Accepts Waste From Off-site Generators
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SYSTECH ENVIRONMENTAL 
CORPORATION
SYSTECH ENVIRONMENTAL 
CORPORATION
SYSTECH ENVIRONMENTAL 
CORPORATION
SYSTECH ENVIRONMENTAL 
CORPORATION
SYSTECH ENVIRONMENTAL 
CORPORATION
SYSTECH ENVIRONMENTAL 
CORPORATION
SYSTECH ENVIRONMENTAL 
CORPORATION

SYSTECH ENVIRONMENTAL 
CORPORATION
CLEAN HARBORS PPM LLC

Handler Name

KSD980633259

KSD980633259

KSD980633259

KSD980633259

KSD980633259

KSD980633259

KSD980633259

KSD980633259

KSD981506025

Handler ID

S02-TANK STORAGE

S02-TANK STORAGE

S02-TANK STORAGE

S02-TANK STORAGE

S02-TANK STORAGE

S02-TANK STORAGE

X02-MECHANICAL 
PROCESSING

X02-MECHANICAL 
PROCESSING
S01-CONTAINER

Process Code

RECEIVING TANK 
#3
RECEIVING TANK 
#4
RECEIVING TANK 
#5
RECEIVING TANK 
#6
WASTEWATER 
TANK #7
WASTEWATER 
TANK #8
BULK CONTAINER
PROCESSING 
AREA
CONTAINERPROC
ESING
A BUILDING

Unit Name

10

11

12

13

14

15

28

27

1

Unit Seq.

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

Unit
Detail 
Seq.

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

PIOP

Legal 
Op.
Status

      25,000.000

      25,000.000

      20,000.000

      20,000.000

      25,000.000

      25,000.000

          20.000

     180,200.000

     107,800.000

Capacity

PERMITTED

PERMITTED

PERMITTED

PERMITTED

PERMITTED

PERMITTED

PERMITTED

PERMITTED

UNKNOWN

Capacity
Type

Gal

Gal

Gal

Gal

Gal

Gal

T/Hr

LB/Hr

Gal

Capacity 
Unit of 
Measure

11/24/2017

11/24/2017

11/24/2017

11/24/2017

11/24/2017

11/24/2017

11/24/2017

11/24/2017

04/12/2020

Permit
Expiration 
Date

OTHER PROCESSES

Accepts Waste From Off-site Generators
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